

## Fremont County Department of Transportation

1170 Red Canyon Road ● Canon City, Colorado 81212 Phone: 719-276-7430 ● Fax: 719-275-2120

February 13, 2025

To Whom It May Concern:

**RE: DUST SUPPRESSANT** 

Fremont County is accepting sealed bids for Dust Suppressant with a minimum of 30% solids and approximate gallons of 280,000.

Bid #1 & #3 shall include cost per gallon delivered on rail to Canon City / Florence, Colorado. (Vendor will be responsible for all fees associated to rail site and reservation of site)

Bid #2 & #4 shall include application of material to roads throughout Fremont County.

Sealed bids must be received by 1:00 p.m. March 13, 2025 at the Fremont County Manager's office, 615 Macon Ave, Room 106, Canon City, Colorado 81212. Dates of product application will be scheduled through the FCDOT Supervisors.

Sealed bids need to be submitted on the bid sheet supplied and contain completed contact information. Fremont County reserves the right to refuse or reject any/all bids.

Thank You,

Michael Whitt DOT Director FCDOT

Please e-mail confirmation Michael.whitt@fremontco.com. Should you have any questions, feel free to contact our offices at: 719-276-7430